“CORRECTED”
OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL
RESOLUTION No 16220 C.M.S.
INTRODUCED BY COUNCILMEMBER ,/lm P \‘/

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT
WITH CCS PLANNING AND ENGINEERING FOR ADDITIONAL AS-NEEDED
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$50,000, FOR A TOTAL CONTRACTAMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $95,000

WHEREAS, the Traffic Engineering Division of the Public Works Agency prioritizes
the need for traffic signalization and pedestrian safety throughout the City; and

WHEREAS, based on funding, safety, accident rates, traffic volumes, pedestrian
volumes and site conditions, a number of projects have been identified for this current
fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, having a pre-selected pool of specialty consultants that can be called
upon on an as-needed basis to provide consulting to staff for project design work would
expedite the design process and save the City funds; and

WHEREAS, Council Resolution No. 74794 C.M.S. awarded an as-needed contract
with CCS Planning and Engineering to provide traffic engineering services; and

WHEREAS, the City has a continued need for additional traffic engineering services
on an as-needed basis: and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the services provided pursuant to the
agreement authorized hereunder are of a professional, scientific or technical nature and
are temporary in nature; and

WHEREAS, Council finds that this contract shall not result in the loss of employment
or salary by any person having permanent status in the competitive service; now,
therefore, be it

RESOLVED: That the City Manager, or his authorized representative, is hereby
authorized to enter into Amendment No.2 to the Agreement with CCS Planning and
Engineeringto provide additional traffic engineering services and other design related
services to the Traffic Engineering Division of the Public Works Agency for an amount
not to exceed $50,000, for a total contract amount not to exceed $95,000; and be it



FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Manager, or his authorized representative, is
hereby authorizedto approve any subsequentamendmentsto or extensions of said
agreement with the exception of those related to an increase in the total dollar amount
of the agreement, provided that such amendments or extensions shall be filed with the

Office of the City Clerk; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: That a copy of the agreement will be approved for form and
legality by the Office of the City Attorney and will be on file in the Office of the City

Clerk.

- 9 2001

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, JAN =92 , 20
PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES- BRUNNER, CHANG, Mﬂ:ﬁ, NADEL, REID, SPEES, WAN AND

PRESIDENT DE LA FUENTE — 7
NOES- [\/BW//
ABSENT- M oL~
ABSTENTION- MW

ATTEST: %@

~* CEDA FLOYD
City Clerk and Clerk of the

Council

of the City of Oakland,
California



